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BOPY:
H.Q.0.2722,

13th.April, 1951,

Captain & Brevet Major C.R.Sc¢088,C.M.8.0.

Deputy Minister;-

1. Under she provisions of General Order No.43,1920, a "Record
Section™ was established and added to the Corps of Milisary Stare
Clerks. The Section was to be ocomprised of 18 Officers and 39 "QOther
Ranks®™, . '

e By A«P.BRs. Nos.47(a) and 60(e),1921, Capsains anda Brevet Majors
C.R.S860%t and W.E.L.Coleman were appointed to she Corps as Captains,
with effect from the llth.November and lat.December 1931.roapootivoly.
They were granted the brevet rank of Major with seniority as from the
date of equivalent rank held by them in the CeE.Fe,viz, from the 19th,
August,1918, and lss.July,1916, respeoctively,

3. The re-organiszation of the Record S8ection,C.M.5,C, was not

however proceeded with, and in the interests or économy, Permanent
Force establishments which were comnsideradly increased from C.E.F.
personnel had to be brought under reduction,

4. By Gemeral Order Ho.14,1927, the Corps of Military Stare

Clerks was re-organiszed. The "Record Section"to which the above noted

Officers were appointed,was disbanded, and the Officer personnel
(Majors Sgott and Coleman)with “Other Ranks" were absorbed into the

present "A" and "B" Sections, C.M.S5.0.

g }

6. Both these Officers have the §rievance that they entered the
Permanent Force with the undsrstanding that they would be appointed

- and remain combatant Officers, 1.0., not be classified as "Officer
Clerks"™ which is the . commissioned status for Officers of the Corps
of Military Staff Clerks.

has been further represented by them th.t'thoy should bde
Placed on the “List of Officers permanently employed but not borme
on Regimental Establishments", (See page 33 of Milisia List,Part 1,),

T Major Coleman also claims that in event of him being retained
48 a classified officer of the Corps of Military Stafe Clerks, and
not becoming established as a combatant Officer, he should be permit-
ted to reckon the whole of his - ay
an officer of the Govermor General)s Body Guard,visz,,from dnd.February
1910, to the $Oth.lovonbor.1981, &8 qualifying service for promotion
to the ramnk of Major in the C.M.8.C. to which he was &ppointed on the
lst.December,1921,

8. 4ds regards the contention referred to in para.6, the list orf
Officers not borme on regimental establishments is for senior stare
officers only, and it is the intention that this 1list shall be com-
posed of officers who have va mental cadres on promotiom to
very aemnior rank and . a8 Distriect Officer Commanding
or Commandant, Royal Military College. It is not desirable that there
should be any departure from this poliey.

9. The claim of Major Coleman (referred to in rara.7) that he
should ineolude non-permanent commissioned service to reckon as qualif.
ying service towards promotion in his present appointment as an offio
er of the C.M.8.0. has also been considered on several Previous oocoas
ions and refused, and could not be favourabdbly entertained under any
cirocumstances. ;

10. Both officers have been Porsistent in their contentions whioh
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